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Nr. 
crt. Name of the indicator Code 

Initial 
budget 

provisions 

Quarterly 
budget 

provisions 

Established rights 
Generated 
Receipts 

 

Amounts 
to be paid 

using 
other 
means 

Rights 
established 
to be paid Total, from 

which: 

from 
previous 

years 

from current 
year 

 A B 1 2 3= 4+ 5 4 5 6 7 8= 3- 6- 7 
 Total revenue (1+2)  184,132,508 198,458,194 193,869,113 1,806,085 192,063,028 190,689,850 1,910,724 1,268,539 
1 Own revenue, from which:  55,510,000 57,640,997 53,051,916 1,806,085 51,245,831 49,872,653 1,910,724 1,268,539 
 Rental incomes 30.10.05 100,000 100,000 59,410 2,424 56,986 59,410 0 0 
 Interest incomes 31.10.03 100,000 100,000 34,438 0 34,438 34,438 0 0 
 Taxes and other incomes in 

education 
33.10.05 23,550,000 24,550,000 20,230,078 3,437 20,226,641 19,891,871 332,375 5,832 

 Incomes from services rendered 33.10.08 200,000 200,000 90,872 0 90,872 90,872 0 0 
 Students’ contributions for 

student hostels and canteens 
33.10.14 10,000,000 10,000,000 8,011,501 0 8,011,501 7,532,233 479,268 0 

 Incomes from research 33.10.20 12,000,000 13,000,000 13,732,350 186,773 13,545,577 13,049,765 9,571 673,014 
 Other incomes from services 

rendered and other activities 
33.10.50 700,000 700,000 878,784 30,537 848,24 782,615 11,700 84,469 

 Donations and sponsorships 37.10.01 300,000 300,000 270,445 0 270,445 270,445 0 0 
 Other incomes from valorizing 

goods 
39.10.50 60,000 60,000 4,000 0 4,000 3,880 120 0 

 Subventions for public 
institutions project Rose 

42.10.38 0 130,997 408,926 0 408,926 408,926 0 0 

 Subventions from the state 
budget (co-financed and VAT 
from not-reimbursable funds) 

42.10.39 
0 0 509,393 509,393 0 0 176,107 333,286 

 Amounts received from UE/ 
other donations and pre-
financed amounts 

45.10. 
8,500,000 8,500,000 8,821,719 1,073,521 7,748,198 7,748,198 901 ,583 171,938 

 Amounts received from the 
European Fund of Regional 
Development 

45.10.01 
 
 

3,000,000 0 15,869 15,869 0 0 0 15,869 

 - refunds current year  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 - Refunds previous years  0 0 15,869 15,869 0 0 0 15,869 



                                                                           
 
 
 
 

 -  pre-financed amounts  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 Amounts received from the 

European Social Fund 
45.10.02 2,000,000 0 1,057,652 1,057,652 0 0 901,583 156,069 

 - refunds current year  0 0 0 0 0  0 0 
 - refunds previous years  2,000,000 0 1,057,652 1,057,652   901,583 156,069 
 - pre-financed amounts  0 0 0 0 0  0 0 
 External non-reimbursable 

funds, other facilites after 
adherence 

45.10.16 
3,500,000 8,500,000 7,748,198 0 7,748,198 7,748,198 0 0 

 - refunds current year  3,500,000 8,500,000 7,738,973 0 7,738,973 7,738,973 0 0 
 - refunds previous years  0 0  0   0 0 
 The Norwegian mechanism 45.10.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 Subventions for public 

institutions, from which: 
42.10.38 128,622,508 140,817,197 140,817,197 0 140,817,197 140,817,197 0 0 

 a) core funding  96,908,828 102,413,189 102,413,189 0 102,413,189 102,413,189 0 0 
 b) allocations with special 

destinations: 
 31,713,680 38,404,008 38,404,008 0 38,404,008 38,404,008 0 0 

 - major reapirs  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 - investment objectives  1,890,000 1,800,000 1,800,000 0 1,800,000 1,800,000 0 0 
 - equipment and other 

investments 
 2,000,000 2,390,000 2,390,000 0 2,390,000 2,390,000 0 0 

 - scolarships and other forms of 
social protection 

 21,750,930 26,968,931 26,968,931 0 26,968,931 26,968,931 0 0 

 - student transportation  933,000 1,040,000 1,040,000 0 1,040,000 1,040,000 0 0 
 - individual subventions for 

accommodation support 
GEO.73/2004 

 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 - financial help for IT 
equipment purchases GD.1294 
/2004 

 
0 2,732 2,732 0 2,732 2,732 0 0 

 subventions for student hostels 
and canteens 

 5,139,750 6,202,345 6,202,345 0 6,202,345 6,202,345 0 0 

           
 Not included in the total 

amount: 
         

 Backing contract number 5007  59,055 59,055 0 0 0 0 0 0 


